OF \$340.00 0769819

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		04/30/2018	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radiator Specialty Company	
Street Address:	600 Radiator Rd	
City:	ndian Trail	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28079	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0769819	INSTANT	
Registration Number:	1440991	THRUST	
Registration Number:	1774598	NU-POWER	
Registration Number:	0998893	TRANS-FUSION	
Registration Number:	1554311	DIESEL-TONE	
Registration Number:	2192968	MEDIC	
Registration Number:	0667950	TRANSEAL	
Registration Number:	0922150	LIQUID KOOL	
Registration Number:	0721134	CARB-MEDIC	
Registration Number:	3511354	DIESEL MEDIC	
Registration Number:	2757193	MILEMAX	
Registration Number:	0968515	MOTOR MEDIC	
Registration Number:	4720706	MOTOR MEDIC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com, patrickquinn@mvalaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0128

900448733

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034447.20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F. Emmett Weindruch
SIGNATURE:	/FEW/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=(2018) Notice of Release of Security Interest in TM - BoA to Radiator Specialty Company#page1.tif source=(2018) Notice of Release of Security Interest in TM - BoA to Radiator Specialty Company#page2.tif source=(2018) Notice of Release of Security Interest in TM - BoA to Radiator Specialty Company#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0129

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Notice of Release"), effective as of April 30, 2018, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association ("Lender").

WHEREAS, RADIATOR SPECIALTY COMPANY, a North-Carolina corporation (the "Assignor") recorded a Trademark Security Assignment dated as of July 16, 2007 between Assignor and Lender with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 13, 2007, at Reel 3600, Frame 0426 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, including without limitation, by that recordation with the USPTO on April 12, 2011, at Reel 4519, Frame 0662) (collectively, the "Trademark Security Documents"), whereby Assignors granted to Lender, as lender, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title, and interest in all of its trademark registrations and applications, including, without limitation, each trademark listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to release the Trademark Security Documents and the security interests and liens on the Trademarks granted to Lender pursuant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- l. Release of Security Interest. For valuable consideration, Lender hereby terminates, discharges and releases the Trademark Security Documents and any and all mortgages, liens and security interests in the Trademarks granted to Lender pursuant to the Trademark Security Documents, in each case without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, and any right, title or interest of Lender in such Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Documents shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. Lender authorizes this Notice of Release to be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0130

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as lender

By:

Name: Title:

Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0131

SCHEDULE I

Lendemark	Owner	<u>Status in</u> <u>Trademark Office</u>	<u>Registration</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
INSTANT& Design	Radiator Specialty Company	Registered	760819	5/19/1964
THRUST	Radiator Specialty Company	Registered	1440991	6/2/1987
nu-power	Radiator Specialty Company	Registered	1774598	6/1/1993
TRANS-FUSION	Radiator Specialty Company	Registered	998893	14/26/1974
Dieset-Tone.	Radiator Specialty Company	Registered	1554311	9/5/1989
MEDIC	Radiator Specialty Company	Registered	2192968	10/6/1998
TRANSEAL	Radiator Specialty Company	Registered	667950	10/7/1958
LIQUID KOOL (stylized)	Radiator Specialty Company	Registered	922150	10/19/1971
Carb-Medic	Radiator Specialty Company	Registered	721134	9/5/1961
DIESEL MEDIC	Radintor Specialty Company	Registered	351 (354	1/17/2008
MILEMAX	Radiator Specialty Company	Registered	2757195	8/26/2003
MOTOR MEDIC	Radiator Specialty Company	Registered	0968515	9/18/1973
MOTOR MEDIC & Design	Radiator Specialry Company	Règistered	4720706	4/14/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 04/30/2018